

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD MINUTES PUBLIC HEARING August 16, 2017

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Hearing: 7:00 PM

Members of Town Board

Present Absent

\square		
\square		
\boxtimes		
\boxtimes		
\boxtimes		

Supervisor Conway Councilor DiMartino Councilor Matters Councilor Grant Councilor Tierney

Town Clerk, Kimberly Carlock read the following notice:

TOWN OF EAST GREENBUSH - NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The East Greenbush Town Board has scheduled a Public Hearing for Wednesday August 16th, 2017 at 6:30 pm at the East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Turnpike to hear public comments on a Local law amending the Comprehensive Zoning Law of the Town of East Greenbush, to provide for review of Special Permits by the Planning Board instead of the Zoning Board of Appeals. The current Zoning Law of the town of East Greenbush provides for review of applications for special permits to be made to and determined by the Zoning Board of Appeals. The proposed local law would transfer that function to the Town Planning Board of Appeals. Copies of the proposed local law can be found at the Town Clerk's Office and on the Town Web Site www.eastgreenbush.org.

By orders of the Town Board

Kimberly Carlock, Town Clerk

The Town Supervisor inquired three times if anyone would like to speak in favor of the proposed Local Law. With no response he went on to ask if anyone would like to speak against the proposed Local Law.

Supervisor Conway made a motion to go into Executive Session to discuss personnel matters at 6:33 pm, and was seconded by Councilor Matters

VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES